AWARDED HYDROPOWER PROJECTS as of May 2013

POTENTIAL INSTALLED

ISLAND / cITy/

GRID REGION PROVINCE MUNICIPALITY PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME CA(:/.IA‘:,I)TY CA(:\:,I)TY
LUZON CAR Benguet Bakun FLS Hydroelectric Power Plant Hedcor, Inc. 5.90
Lon-oy Hydroelectric Power Plant Hedcor, Inc. 3.60
Lower Labay Hydroelectric Power Project Hedcor, Inc. 2.40
Buguias Man-asok Hydroelectric Power Project Benguet Electric Cooperative, Inc. 1.60
Itogon Sal-angan Hydroelectric Power Plant Hedcor, Inc. 2.40
Kabayan Natalang B Hydroelectric Power Project PNOC - Renewables Corp. 45.00
Kapangan Kapangan | Hydroelectric Power Project Cordillera Hydro Electric Power Corp. 19.90
Kapangan Il Hydroelectric Power Project Cordillera Hydro Electric Power Corp. 38.40
La Trinidad Bineng 2 Hydroelectric Power Plant Hedcor, Inc. 1.80
Bineng 2B Hydroelectric Power Plant Hedcor, Inc. 0.75
Bineng 3 Hydroelectric Power Plant Hedcor, Inc. 4.50
Bineng 1 Hydroelectric Power Plant Hedcor, Inc. 3.20
Sabangan Sabangan Hydroelectric Power Project Hedcor Sabangan, Inc. 13.20
Sablan Ampohaw Hydroelectric Power Plant Hedcor, Inc. 8.00
Tabaan Sur, Tuba Abdao Hydroelectric Power Project AV Garcia Power Systems Corp. 1.00

Tuba Irisan 1 Hydroelectric Power Plant Hedcor, Inc. 3.80



AWARDED HYDROPOWER PROJECTS as of May 2013

ISLAND /

GRID

REGION PROVINCE

Benguet

Ifugao

Kalinga

Apayao

Mountain
Province

cITy/
MUNICIPALITY

Tuba
Kiangan
Lagawe

Tinoc

Tinoc

Balbalan
Pasil

Tabuk

Tinglayan
Kabugao

Barlig

Bauko

Mabungao

PROJECT NAME

Irisan 3 Hydroelectric Power Plant

Ambangal Hydroelectric Power Plant

Ibulao Hydroelectric Power Project

Tinoc 5 (Lower Luhong) Hydroelectric Power
Project

Tinoc 6 (Wangwang) Hydroelectric Power Project

Tinoc 1 Hydroelectric Power Project

Tinoc 2 Hydroelectric Power Project

Tinoc 3 Hydroelectric Power Project
Saltan B Hydroelectric Power Project
Pasil B Hydroelectric Power Project

Pasil C Hydroelectric Power Project
Upper Tabuk Hydroelectric Power Project

Tinglayan Hydroelectric Power Project
Apayao-Abulog Hydroelectric Power Plant

Tanudan Hydroelectric Power Project

Enodey-Abit 1 Hydroelectric Power Project
Enodey-Abit 2 Hydroelectric Power Project
Enodey-Abit 3 Hydroelectric Power Project

Mabungao Hydroelectric Power Project

COMPANY NAME

Hedcor, Inc.

Provincial Government of Ifugao

Hydrocore, Inc.

Sta. Clara Power Corporation

Sta. Clara Power Corporation

QuadRiver Energy Corporation

QuadRiver Energy Corporation

QuadRiver Energy Corporation
PNOC - Renewables Corp.
PNOC - Renewables Corp.
PNOC - Renewables Corp.
Kalinga Hydropower, Inc.

Pan Pacific Renewable Power Phils., corp.
Pan Pacific Renewable Power Phils., corp.

Asiapac Green Renewable Energy Corp.

Kadipo Bauko Hydropower Corp.
Kadipo Bauko Hydropower Corp.
Kadipo Bauko Hydropower Corp.

Southeast Asia Renewable Power Corp.

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(Mw)

4.50

6.00

6.00

3.00

6.50

5.00
24.00
20.00
22.00
10.00

4.32

600.00

2.40

2.00
1.20
2.00

5.70

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(Mw)

1.20

0.20



AWARDED HYDROPOWER PROJECTS as of May 2013

ISLAND /

GRID

REGION PROVINCE

Mountain
Province

llocos Sur

La Union

Cagayan

Isabela

cITy/
MUNICIPALITY

Malecom
Malig

Natonin

Tadian

Alilem
Alilem
Quirino
Sugpon
Tubao

Gattaran

Gonzaga

Pefiablanca

San Augustin /
Madella

San Mariano

San Mariano &
San Guillermo

PROJECT NAME

Malecom Hydroelectric Power Project

Malig Hydroelectric Power Project

Lower Siffu Hydroelectric Power Project

Upper Siffu Hydroelectric Power Project

Pantor Hydroelectric Power Project

Dicapan Hydroelectric Power Project

Alilem Hydroelectric Power Project
Bakun AC Hydroelectric Power Plant
Quirino Hydroelectric Power Project
Danac Hydroelectric Power Project
Tubao Hydroelectric Power Project

Dummon River Lower Cascade Hydroelectric

Power Project

Dummon River Upper Cascade Hydroelectric

Power Project

Baua 1 Hydroelectric Power Project

Pinacanauan River Hydroelectric Power Project

Dabubu Hydroelectric Power Project

Disabungan Hydroelectric Power Project

llaguen Hydroelectric Power Project

COMPANY NAME

Southeast Asia Renewable Power Corp.

Southeast Asia Renewable Power Corp.

Asiapac Green Renewable Energy Corp.

Asiapac Green Renewable Energy Corp.

Southeast Asia Renewable Power Corp.

Asiapac Green Renewable Energy Corp.

Sta. Clara Power Corporation
Luzon Hydro Corporation
Sta. Clara Power Corporation
Sta. Clara Power Corporation
LGU of Tubao

Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc.

Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc.

Pan Pacific Renewable Power Phils., corp.

Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc.

GreenPower Resources Corporation

GreenPower Resources Corporation

Isabela Power Corporation

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(Mw)

1.50

0.80

8.00

8.00

1.20

3.00
4.50
10.00

3.00
10.00

2.00

2.00

4.44

8.00

4.50

5.50

25.00

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(Mw)

70.00



AWARDED HYDROPOWER PROJECTS as of May 2013

ISLAND /

REGION PROVINCE

GRID

Isabela

Nueva
Vizcaya

Quirino

Nueva
Viszcaya

Isabela /
Quirino

Aurora

Nueva Ecija

Bulacan

Bataan

cITy/

MUNICIPALITY

Tumauini

Bambang

Solano

Cabbaroguis and

Dingasan

Madella

Nagtipunan

Ambaguio

Bambang

San Augustin

Dingalan

Gabaldon
General Tifio

Pantabangan

Norzagaray

Mariveles

PROJECT NAME

Tumauini Hydroelectric Power Project (Lower

Cascade)

Matuno Hydroelectric Power Project

Commonal-Uddiawan Hydroelectric Power

Project

Diduyon Hydroelectric Power Project
Cabarvan Hydroelectric Power Project
Conwap Hydroelectric Power Project
Manglad Hydroelectric Power Project
Matuno 1 Hydroelectric Power Project
Matuno 2 Hydroelectric Power Project
Dibuluan Hydroelectric Power Project
Davildavilan Hydroelectric Power Project

Dupinga Hydroelectric Power Project

Balintingon Hydroelectric Power Project

Pantabangan (Pump Storage)Hydroelectric Power

Project

COMPANY NAME

QuadRiver Energy Corporation

Epower Technologies Corp.

Smith Bell Mini-Hydro Corp.

Green Energy Management Holdings

First Pacific Renewable Energy
Corporation
First Pacific Renewable Energy
Corporation
First Pacific Renewable Energy
Corporation

Smith Bell Mini-Hydro Corporation

Smith Bell Mini-Hydro Corporation

GreenPower Resources Corporation

Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc.

Constellation Energy Corporation
First Gen Luzon Power Corp.

First Gen Prime Energy Corp.

Angat (Pump Storage) Hydroelectric Power Project First Gen Premier Energy Corp.

Mariveles Hydroelectric Power Project

Southeast Asia Renewable Power Corp.

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(Mw)

6.00

8.00

320.00

1.50

1.60

2.80

6.00

9.00

5.50

1.00

3.00
30.00

300.00

300.00

1.10

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(Mw)

1.80



AWARDED HYDROPOWER PROJECTS as of May 2013

ISLAND /

GRID

REGION PROVINCE

IV-A

IV-B

Quezon
Laguna /
Quezon
Oriental
Mindoro

Palawan

Romblon

Albay

Camarines
Sur

cITy/
MUNICIPALITY

Lucban
Pangil / Real &
Mauban

Baco

Bongabong
Naujan
San Teodoro

Narra

Puerto Princesa
Romblon

Malinao

Buhi

Sagnay

PROJECT NAME

Maapon Hydroelectric Power Project

Siniloan Hydroelectric Power Project

Dulangan Hydroelectric Power Project

Linao-Cawayan (Lower Cascade) Hydroelectric
Power Plant

Linao-Cawayan (Upper Cascade) Hydroelectric
Power Plant

Bongabong Hydroelectric Power Project
Catuiran (Upper Cascade) Hydroelectric Power
Project

Catuiran Hydroelectric Power Project

Alag Hydroelectric Power Project

Inabasan Hydroelectric Power Project
Batang-Batang Hydroelectric Power Project

Langogan Hydroelectric Power Project
Cantingas Hydroelectric Power Plant
Cumagingking Falls Hydroelectric Power Project
Palali Falls Hydroelectric Power Project

Vera Falls Hydroelectric Power Project

Barit (Irrigation Discharge) Hydroelectric Power
Project

Coyaoyao (Middle Cascade) Hydroelectric Power

Project

COMPANY NAME

Renesons Energy Corporation

Sierra Madre Water Corporation

PNOC - Renewables Corp.

Oriental Mindoro Electric Coop., Inc.

Oriental Mindoro Electric Coop., Inc.
Constellation Energy Corporation
PhilNew Hydro Power Corporation

Sta. Clara Power Corporation
Constellation Energy Corporation
Ormin Power, Inc.

Langongan Power Corporation

Langongan Power Corporation

Romblon Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc.

Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc.

Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc.

NASCENT Technologies Corp.

SKI Mini-Hydro Corporation

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(Mw)

3.30

35.00

18.00

2.10
10.00
8.00

8.00
20.00
10.00

3.50

6.80

0.20

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.70

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(Mw)

2.10

0.90



AWARDED HYDROPOWER PROJECTS as of May 2013

ISLAND /

POTENTIAL INSTALLED
CAPACITY  CAPACITY
(MW) (MW)

REGION PROVINCE A

GRID MUNICIPALITY PROJECT NAME

COMPANY NAME

Camarines Coyaoyao (Upper Cascade) Hydroelectric Power
\' Sagnay y yao (Upp JHy SKI Mini-Hydro Corporation 0.20
Sur Project
Coyaoyao (Lower Cascade) Hydroelectric Power
y. yao ( JHy SKI Mini-Hydro Corporation 0.40
Project
Catanduanes Caramoran Hitoma 1 Hydroelectric Power Plant Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc. 1.50
San Miguel Kapipian Hydroelectric Power Project Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc. 2.40
Solong Hydroelectric Power Plant Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc. 2.10
LUZON Sum 2,070.16 116.15
VISAYAS VI Aklan Libacao Aklan River Lower East Tributary Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc. 3.00
Aklan River Middle West Tributary Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc. 2.40
Aklan River Upper West Tributary Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc. 2.40
Main Aklan River Hydroelectric Power Project Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc. 15.00
Oriental Energy and Power Generation
Madalag Timbaban Hydroelectric Power Project Corp e 18.00
Antique Barbaza Dalanas Hydroelectric Power Project Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc. 3.00
Bugasong Villasiga Hydroelectric Power Project Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc. 8.00
Culasi Tibiao Hydroelectric Power Project Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc. 2.10
Laua-an Guiamon San Ramon Hydroelectric Power Project Sunwest Water & Electric Company, Inc. 2.00
. Maninila Hydroelectric Power Project (Lower .
San Remegio Century Peak Energy Corporation 10.00

Cascade)



AWARDED HYDROPOWER PROJECTS as of May 2013

ISLAND /

GRID

VISAYAS

REGION PROVINCE

Vi

Vil

Antique

lloilo
Negros
Occidental

Bohol

Cebu
Negros
Oriental

cITy/

MUNICIPALITY

San Remegio

Sebaste

Igbaras

Kabankalan

Sagay

Silay

Danao
Loboc
Basak

Amlan

La Libertad

Siaton
Valencia

PROJECT NAME

Maninila Hydroelectric Power Project (Upper
Cascade)

Sibalom Hydroelectric Power Project (Lower
Cascade)

Sibalom Hydroelectric Power Project (Middle
Cascade)

Sibalom Hydroelectric Power Project (Upper
Cascade)

Caro-an Hydroelectric Power Project

Ipayo Hydroelectric Power Project

Igbulo (Bais) Hydroeletric Power Project
Hilabangan Hydroelectric Power Project (Lower
Cascade)

Hilabangan Hydroelectric Power Project (Upper
Cascade)

Lower Himogaan Hydroelectric Power Project

Malugo Hydroelectric Power Project
Cantakoy Hydroelectric Power Project
Loboc Hydroelectric Power Plant
Basak Il Hydroelectric Power Project

Amlan (Plant A) Hydroelectric Power Project

Amlan (Plant B) Hydroelectric Power Project

Amlan (Plant C) Hydroelectric Power Project

Pacuan -Guinobaan Hydroelectric Power Project

Siaton Hydroelectric Power Project
Okoy Hydroelectric Power Project

COMPANY NAME

Century Peak Energy Corporation

Century Peak Energy Corporation

Century Peak Energy Corporation

Century Peak Energy Corporation

Antique Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Antique Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Century Peak Energy Corporation

Century Peak Energy Corporation

Century Peak Energy Corporation

LGU of Sagay

ViVant Corporation

QuadRiver Energy Corporation
Sta. Clara Power Corporation
Meadowland Developers, Inc.

Natural Power Sources Integration, Inc.
Natural Power Sources Integration, Inc.

Natural Power Sources Integration, Inc.

PNOC - Renewables Corp.

PNOC - Renewables Corp.
PNOC - Renewables Corp.

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(Mw)

5.00

4.00

8.00

5.50

1.00
1.30
6.00

8.10

5.70

4.00

5.00
8.00

0.50
3.20

1.50

0.80

33.00

5.40
11.00

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(Mw)

1.20



AWARDED HYDROPOWER PROJECTS as of May 2013

ISLAND /

GRID

VISAYAS
VISAYAS Sum

MINDANAO

REGION PROVINCE

Vil

IX

Eastern
Samar

Zamboanga
del Sur

Zamboanga
del Norte

Bukidnon

cITy/
MUNICIPALITY

Maslog

Zamboanga City

Leon Postigo

Baungon

Baungon and
Libona
Impasugong and
Sumilao

Malaybalay

Malitbog

Manolo

Manolo Fortich

Maramag

Valencia

Valencia

PROJECT NAME

Maslog 1 Hydroelectric Power Project

Pasonanca (Upstream) Hydroelectric Power
Project
Pasonanca Hydroelectric Power Project

Polandoc Hydroelectric Power Project

Cagayan de Oro Hydroelectric Power Project

Tumalaong Hydroelectric Power Project

Bubunawan Hydroelectric Power Project

Tagoloan Hydroelectric Power Project

Sawaga Hydroelectric Power Project

Malitbog Hydroelectric Power Project
Silo-o Hydroelectric Power Project

Culaman Hydroelectric Power Project

Agusan River Hydroelectric Power Plant
Mangima Hydroelectric Power Project

Maramag Hydroelectric Power Project

Muleta Hydroelectric Power Project

Upper Manupali Hydroelectric Power Project

Manupali Hydroelectric Power Project

COMPANY NAME

Maslog 1 Hydro Corporation

PhilCarbon Inc.
PhilCarbon Inc.

Euro Hydro Power (Asia) Holdings, Inc.

Epower Technologies Corp.

First Gen Mindanao Hydro Power Corp.

First Gen Mindanao Hydro Power Corp.

First Gen Mindanao Hydro Power Corp.

Euro Hydro Power (Asia) Holdings, Inc.

Sta. Clara Power Corporation

Sta. Clara Power Corporation

Oriental Energy and Power Generation
Corp.

FG Bukidnon Power Corp.

Sta. Clara Power Corporation

First Bukidnon Electric Cooperative, Inc.

First Bukidnon Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Bukidnon Il Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Matic Hydropower Corporation

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(Mw)

9.00
191.90
1.00
0.50

2.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

20.00

1.20

5.00
4.50

10.00

10.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

9.00

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(Mw)

1.20

1.60



AWARDED HYDROPOWER PROJECTS as of May 2013

ISLAND /

GRID

REGION PROVINCE

Xi

Xi

Cagayan de
Oro
Misamis
Occidental

Misamis
Oriental

Davao del
Sur

Compostela
Valley
North
Cotabato

Sultan
Kudarat

cITy/

MUNICIPALITY

Claveria

Calamba

Jimenez

Cagayan de Oro

City

Claveria
Jasaan

Calinan

Davao City

Malita
Pequeno
Sta. Cruz

New Bataan

Alamada

Isulan

PROJECT NAME

Mat-i 1 Hydroelectric Power Project
Langaran Hydroelectric Power Project
Palilan Hydroelectric Power Project

Limbatangon Hydroelectric Power Project

Mat-i 2 Hydroelectric Power Project

Mat-i 3 Hydroelectric Power Project
Cabulig Hydroelectric Power Plant

Lower Cabulig Hydroelectric Power Project

Talomo 1 Hydroelectric Power Plant

Talomo 2 Hydroelectric Power Plant
Talomo 2A Hydroelectric Power Plant
Simod Hydroelectric Power Project
Sita Hydroelectric Power Project
Malita Hydroelectric Power Project
Talomo 3 Hydroelectric Power Plant
Tudaya 2 Hydroelectric Power Project
Tudaya 1 Hydroelectric Power Project

New Bataan Hydroelectric Power Project
Alamada Hydroelectric Power Project
Malitubog Hydroelectric Power Project

Kabulnan 2 Hydroelectric Power Project

COMPANY NAME

PhilNew Hydro Power Corporation

Misamis Occidental 1 Electric Cooperative
Inc.

Misamis Occidental Il Electric Coop., Inc.

Turbines Resources & Development Corp.

Sta. Clara Power Corporation
Sta. Clara Power Corporation
Mindanao Energy Systems, Inc.
Mindanao Energy Systems, Inc.

Hedcor, Inc.

Hedcor, Inc.

Hedcor, Inc.

Hedcor Bukidnon, Inc.
Hedcor Bukidnon, Inc.
LGU of Malita

Hedcor, Inc.

Hedcor Tudaya, Inc.
Hedcor Sibulan, Inc.

Euro Hydro Power (Asia) Holdings, Inc.

Euro Hydro Power (Asia) Holdings, Inc.

Euro Hydro Power (Asia) Holdings, Inc.

Sta. Clara Power Corporation

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(Mw)

2.00

3.64

1.10

6.00

4.00
4.00

10.00

11.80
16.40
2.50

7.00
6.60

1.00

1.00

3.00

110.00

INSTALLED
CAPACITY
(Mw)

8.00
1.10

0.60
0.65

1.92



AWARDED HYDROPOWER PROJECTS as of May 2013

POTENTIAL INSTALLED

ISLAND CITY
/ REGION PROVINCE / PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME CAPACITY  CAPACITY
GRID MUNICIPALITY
(MW) (MW)
Sarangani Maasim Siguil 1 Hydroelectric Power Project Alsons Energy Development Corporation 8.70
Siguil 2 Hydroelectric Power Project Alsons Energy Development Corporation 3.20
Siguil 3 Hydroelectric Power Project Alsons Energy Development Corporation 4.80
Agusan del . . . . .
Norte Butuan Taguibo 1 Hydroelectric Power Project Equi-Parco Cosntruction Co. 2.00
Taguibo 2 Hydroelectric Power Project Equi-Parco Cosntruction Co. 2.00
Cabadbaran Cabadbaran Hydroelectric Power Project First Gen Mindanao Hydro Power Corp. 14.00
Jabonga Puyo Hydroelectric Power Project First Gen Mindanao Hydro Power Corp. 30.00
Santiago Asiga Hydroelectric Power Project Equi-Parco Cosntruction Co. 5.00
Lanao del
Sur Kapai Kapai Hydroelectric Power Project Euro Hydro Power (Asia) Holdings, Inc. 0.30
Lanao del . : . . . .
Norte lligan City Bayug Hydroelectric Power Project Euro Hydro Power (Asia) Holdings, Inc. 1.00
Kolambogan Titunod Hydroelectric Power Project Euro Hydro Power (Asia) Holdings, Inc. 1.00
MINDANAO Sum 355.24 13.87

Grand Total

2,617.30 131.22



AWARDED HYDROPOWER PROJECTS as of May 2013 (Own-Use)

CcITY / POTENTIAL
ISLAND / GRID REGION PROVINCE PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME CAPACITY
MUNICIPALITY
(MW)
LUZON ] Bulacan (blank) Angat -Umiray Metropolitan Waterworks and Sewerage System 1.50
LUZON Sum 1.50

Grand Total 0]
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